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1. Given the stress field:

[σ] =

 σxx σxy σxz

σyx σyy σyz

σzx σzy σzz

 =

 x2 xy xz
yx y2 yz
zx zy z2


Find
(1). Body force field.
(2). Find the principal stress and direction for (1, 1, 1) point.
(3). Find the traction on the plane with normal ( 1√

2
, 1√

2
, 0).

(4). Find σnn.
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